LTC8551, LTC8552, LTC8553
Zero-Drift, Micro-Power 1.5MHz, RRIO
Operational Amplifiers
General Description
The LTC855x family of amplifiers provides input offset voltage correction for very low offset
and drift through the use of patented fast step response chopper stabilized techniques.
This method constantly measures and compensates the input offset, eliminating drift over
time and temperature and the effect of 1/f noise. This design breakthrough allows the

Pin Description
Ordering Information
Orderable
Type Number
Package
Name
Package
Quantity
Eco Class(1) Operating Temperature
Marking
Code
LTC8551XT5/R6 SOT23-5L 3 000 Green (RoHS & no Sb/Br) –40℃ to +125℃ AZ1
LTC8551XS8/R8 SO-8L 4 000 Green (RoHS & no Sb/Br) –40℃ to +125℃ AZ1 X
LTC8552XF8/R8 DFN2x2-8L 4 000 Green (RoHS & no Sb/Br) –40℃ to +125℃ AZ2
LTC8552XS8/R8 SO-8L 4 000 Green (RoHS & no Sb/Br) –40℃ to +125℃ AZ2 X
LTC8552XV8/R6 MSOP-8L 3 000 Green (RoHS & no Sb/Br) –40℃ to +125℃ AZ2X
LTC8553XT5/R6 SOT23-5L 3 000 Green (RoHS & no Sb/Br) –40℃ to +125℃ AZ3
LTC8553XC5/R6 SC70-5L 3 000 Green (RoHS & no Sb/Br) –40℃ to +125℃ AZ3
(1) Eco Class - The planned eco-friendly classification: Pb-Free (RoHS) or Green (RoHS & Halogen Free).
(2) Please contact to your Linearin representative for the latest availability information and product content
details.
LTC8551, LTC8552, LTC8553